PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7512803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOOTCLOUD INC.	08/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETSKOPE, INC.		
Street Address:	2445 AUGUSTINE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	THIRD FLOOR		
City:	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16809309
Application Number:	16809349
Application Number:	16809364
Application Number:	16809377
Application Number:	16859884
Application Number:	16859897
Application Number:	16892182
Application Number:	17080622
Application Number:	17080659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106156-1161576 (000100US)

PATENT REEL: 060943 FRAME: 0474

507465910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHOEBE YOUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Phoebe Young/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=B2B Assignment - WootCloud to Netskope for Recordation#page1.tif source=B2B Assignment - WootCloud to Netskope for Recordation#page2.tif source=B2B Assignment - WootCloud to Netskope for Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060943 FRAME: 0475

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of \(\frac{1}{28} \) \(\frac{2}{2} \) (the "Effective Date"), WootCloud Inc. ("Assignor"), owns (a) all rights in patents identified on the attached Schedule A, and all patent applications filed either from such patents, patent applications or provisional applications or from an application claiming priority from any of these, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, converted provisionals, and continued prosecution applications, (b) any and all patents that have issued or in the future issue from the foregoing patent applications, including utility models, petty patents and design patents and certificates of invention, (c) any and all extensions or restorations by existing or future extension or restoration mechanisms, including revalidations, reissues, re-examinations and extensions (including any supplementary protection certificates and the like) of the foregoing patents or patent applications), and (d) any foreign counterparts of the foregoing (hereafter the "Patents and Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Netskope, Inc. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Effective Date, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said Patents and Patent Applications, and including, but not limited to the right to sue for past and future damages and seek injunctive relief for:

- all inventions (hereafter "Inventions") set forth in the Patents and Patent Applications;
- all patents that may be granted on the patent applications;
- all applications that the Patents and Patent Applications may claim priority to;
- all applications claiming priority to the Patents and Patent Applications, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, and extensions thereof;
- all applications or patents claiming the Inventions,
- the right to file applications for patent on the Inventions, including, but not limited to, all rights under applicable laws; and
- all rights of priority under applicable law and any applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed or granted and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any other applicable Official foreign or domestic whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents and Patent Applications to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

1

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for past and future damages, including, but not limited to lost profits, royalties, and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents and Patent Applications before or after issuance; and,

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other documentation relating to the Patents and Patent Applications, sign/execute all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications, including, but not limited to, any patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

WootCloud Inc., Assignor

Title! Director

Netskope, Inc., Assignee

Schedule A: U.S. Patent Matters

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	3. Patent Matters Publication Date	Patent No.	Issue	Inventors
Systems And Methods For Device Fingerprinting	16/809,303	March 4, 2020	US 2021-0279565 A1	September 3, 2021		Date	Srinivas Akella; Shahab Shelkh-Bahaei
Systems And Methods For Device Fingerprinting	16/809,349	March 4, 2020	US 2021-0281582 A1	September 9, 2021			Srinivas Akelia; Shahab Sheikh-Bahaei
Systems And Methods For Device Fingerprinting	15/809,364	March 4, 2020	US 2021-0281565 A1	September 9, 2021			Srinivas Akella; Shahab Sheikh-Bahagi
Systems And Methods For Device Fingerprinting	16/809,377	March 4, 2020	US 2021-0281566 A1	September 9, 2671			Srinivas Akella; Shahab Sheikh-Suhaei
Assessing Computer Network Assk	16/859,884	April 27, 2020	US 2021-0336981 A1	October 28, 2021	11,349,863	6/31/22	Srinivas Akelia; Shahab Sheikh-Bahari
Assessing Computer Network Risk	15/859,897	April 27, 2020	US 2021-0336987 A1	October 28, 2021			Srinivas Akella; Shahab Sheikh-Bahaci
Systems And Methods For Anomaly Detection	15/892,182	huse 3, 2020	US 2021-0385/238 A1	December 9, 2021			Srinivas Akeila; Shahab Sheikh-Bahaei
Dynamic Hyper Context-Oriven dicrosegmentation	17/080,522	October 26, 2020	US 2022-0131901 A1	April 28, 2922			Srinivas Akeila; Arun Kuma Dheena
lynamic Hyper antext-Driven dicrosegmentation	17/080,659	October 26, 2020	US 2022-0131882 A1	April 28, 2022			Srinivas Akella; Arun Kumai Dheena

PATENT REEL: 060943 FRAME: 0478